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City of Hillsboro Allen Ryan Senior Buyer 503.681.5220 ryan.allen@hillsboro-oregon.gov

Portland Public Schools Allison Travis Procurement Specialist 503.916.3441 tallison@pps.net

Multnomah ESD Altman Brian Secretary III, Accounting 503.257.1794 baltman@mesd.k12.or.us

Washington County Baumgartner Linda Buyer 503.846.3585 linda_baumgartner@co.washington.or.us

City of Portland Beane Rachael Procurement Assistant rachel.beane@portlandoregon.gov

Home Forward Bentley Kris
Senior Procurement 
Coordinator 503.802.8329 kris.bentley@homeforward.org

City of Portland Beyers Brenda OS3 brenda.beyers@portlandoregon.gov

City of Portland Blade Jeff Procurement Assistant jeff.blade@portlandoregon.gov

Multnomah County Blome Doreen Contract Specialist 503.988.4217 doreen.blome@multco.us

Multnomah County Bockowski Rosie Contract Specialist CPPB 503.988.5111 rosie.m.bockowski@multco.us

City of Portland Boyd Pat
Contracts Management 
Coordinator CPPB 503.823.7031 patrick.boyd@portlandoregon.gov

Multnomah County Braeme-Burr Kathryn Procurement Analyst
CPPB, 
OPBC 503.988.5111 kathi.braeme-burr@multco.us

PDC Branson Kristy
Sr. Project/Program 
Specialist 503.823.3688 bransonk@pdc.us

City of Portland Brenes-Morua Kathleen Program Coordinator CPPB kathleen.brenes-morua@portlandoregon.gov

Multnomah County Cavalli Sophia
Procurement & Contracts 
Supervisor 503.988.5111 sophia.cavalli@multco.us

Multnomah County Classen John
MWESB Program 
Coordinator MCA 503.988.5111 john.classen@multco.us

City of Portland Davis-McKernan Kelly
Assistant Procurement 
Specialist kelly.davis-mckernan@portlandoregon.gov
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TriMet Dayal Kunjan

Director of Procurement and 
Contracts CPM 503.962.4953 dayalk@trimet.org

City of Hillsboro Edwards Paul Purchasing Agent
CPPO, 
CPPB 503-681-6134 paul.edwards@hillsboro-or.gov

Multnomah County Emery Lisa Procurement Analyst CPPB 503.988.5111 lisa.a.emery@multco.us

Portland Public Schools Faulkenberry Lynn
Contract/Procurement 
Analyst 503.916.3696 lfaulken@pps.net

Clean Water Services Fish Randall Purchasing Agent 503.681.3649 fishr@cleanwaterservices.org

Portland Public Schools Fleming Lee
Contract/Procurement 
Analyst

CPPB, 
OPBC 503.916.3113 lflemin1@pps.net

Washington County Fulcher Suzi Senior Buyer 503.846.8734 suzi_fulcher@co.washington.or.us

Home Forward Gebretsadik Hamrawit Equity Coordinator hamrawit.gebretsadik@homeforward.org

City of Portland Gibson Barbara
Procurement Supervisor - 
Goods & Services CPPO 503.823.7665 barbara.gibson@portlandoregon.gov

City of Portland Green Theresa
Assistant Procurement 
Specialist 503.823.6837 theresa.green@portlandoregon.gov

City of Portland Henshaw Denice
Assistant Procurement 
Specialist 503.823.2299 denice.henshaw@portlandoregon.gov

Multnomah ESD Hicks Don Purchasing Manager CPPB 503.257.1518 dhicks@mesd.k12.or.us

Portland Public Schools Hirai Stephen
Contract/Procurement 
Analyst CPPB 503.916.3314 shirai@pps.net

MERC Hoffman Julie Procurement Analyst 503.731.7905 juliehoffman@mercvenues.org

Portland Public Schools Holt Elaine
Contracts & Procurement 
Manager CPPO 503.916.3578 eholt@pps.net

Washington County Hutchens Lenika Sr. Administrative Specialist 503.846.8736 lenika_hutchens@co.washington.or.us

TriMet Imondi Ron Purchasing Manager 503.962.3025 imondir@trimet.org
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Washington County Jamieson Mary Buyer 503.846.3819 mary_jamieson@co.washington.or.us

Multnomah County Jelusich Gerald
Lead Senior Procurement 
Analyst CPPB 503.988.5111 gerald.e.jelusich@multco.us

North Clackamas School 
District Jeremiah Su Purchasing Specialist 2 503.353.6036 jeremiah@nclack.k12.or.us

Port of Portland Johnsen Craig
Contracts & Procurement 
Manager

CPPO, 
CPPB 503.415.6354 craig.johnsen@portofportland.com

City of Gresham Jury Scott Purchasing Agent 503.618.2376 scott.jury@greshamoregon.gov

Beaverton School District Kehoe Marian Purchasing Agent marian_kehoe@beaverton.k12.or.us

City of Portland King Celeste
Senior Procurement 
Specialist

CPPO, 
CPPB 503.823.4044 celeste.king@portlandoregon.gov

Washington County Kraaz Carolyn Buyer 503.846.2818 carolyn_kraaz@co.washington.or.us

Multnomah County Kwong Catherine Senior Procurement Analyst CPPB  503.988.5111 catherine.y.kwong@multco.us

Multnomah County Louden Natacha Office Assistant 2 503.988.5111 natacha.louden@multco.us

Beaverton School District Mathews Michael Purchasing Manager CPM michael_mathews@beaverton.k12.or.us

City of Portland Moering James

City of Portland Moody Christine Purchasing Manager CPPO 503.823.1095 christine.moody@portlandoregon.gov

PDC Mosley Nathan
Construction Services 
Supervisor CPPB 503.823.3322 mosleyn@pdc.us

City of Beaverton Muralt Terry Purchasing Agent CPPB 503.526.2229 tmuralt@beavertonoregon.gov

Parkrose School District Nino Becky Purchasing 503.408.2123 becky_nino@parkrose.k12.or.us

City of Portland Pelatt Larry Program Coordinator CPPB 503.823.2506 larry.pelatt@portlandoregon.gov
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City of Portland Perrie Michael

Senior Procurement 
Specialist CPPB 503.823.6130 michael.perrie@portlandoregon.gov

City of Portland Phillips Cindy Procurement Specialist 503.823.6809 cindy.phillips@portlandoregon.gov

Multnomah County Preston Karen
Procurement & Contracts 
Supervisor 503.890.7712 karen.preston@multco.us

PDC Raffety Robin
Sr. Project/Program 
Specialist raffetyr@pdc.us

Clark County Ricci Priscilla Buyer 360.397.2323 priscilla.ricci@clark.wa.gov

Multnomah County Rickman Paula Senior Procurement Analyst CPPB 503.988.5111 paula.j.rickman@multco.us

Beaverton School District Roda Cynthia Purchasing Agent CPPB 503-591-4379 cynthia_roda@beaverton.k12.or.us

Home Forward Rousseau Brian Procurement Coordinator 503.802.8517 brian.rousseau@homeforward.org

Multnomah County Russell Lawrence Procurement Analyst CPPB 503.988.5111 lawrence.e.russell@multco.us

City of Portland Saechao Ay

City of Portland Saechao Mahn
Assistant Procurement 
Specialist mahn.saechao@portlandoregon.gov

Multnomah ESD Schaefer Rosemary Director of Business Services 503.257.1520 rschaefe@mesd.k12.or.us

City of Portland Schneider Scott
Senior Procurement 
Specialist scott.schneider@portlandoregon.gov

Multnomah County Schulhoff Emilie Senior Procurement Analyst 503.988.5111 emilie.g.schulhoff@multco.us

City of Portland Seaton Diane Contracts Administrator CPPB 503.823.6987 diane.seaton@portlandoregon.gov

City of Portland Shelton Marci Management Assistant marci.shelton@portlandoregon.gov

Port of Portland Smelser Michael Purchasing Agent IV CPPB 503.415.6623 michael.smelser@portofportland.com
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Multnomah County Smith Brian Purchasing Manager

CPPO, 
PMP 503.988.5111 brian.r.smith@multco.us

PDC Spero Dan
Sr. Contracts & Procurement 
Specialist CPPB 503.823.3363 sperod@pdc.us

Multnomah County Spitler Lester Senior Contract Specialist
503.988.5111 
x24312 lester.spitler@multco.us

Clark County Springmeyer Bill Program Coordinator CPPB 360.397.8125 bill.springmeyer@clark.wa.gov
Tigard-Tualatin School 
District Stephens Machelle Purchasing Agent 503.431.4035 stephens@ttsd.k12.or.us

City of Portland Tamiesie Louise
Contractor Prequalification 
Specialist CPPB 503.823.7574 louise.tamiesie@portlandoregon.gov

Multnomah County Taylor Alandria Senior Contract Specialist MCA 503.988.5111 alandria.m.taylor@multco.us

Multnomah County Taylor Sherry Procurement Associate 503.988.5111 sherry.n.taylor@multco.us

City of Hillsboro Tosch Christie Buyer CPCP 503.681.6256 christie@hillsboro-oregon.gov

City of Portland Van Nest Jim
Strategic Sourcing Program 
Coordinator 503.823.5680 james.vannest@portlandoregon.gov

Multnomah County Waite Lynne Contract Specialist
CPPB, 
OPBC 503.988.5111 lynne.d.waite@multco.us

Clark County Westerman Michael Purchasing Manager CPPO mike.westerman@clark.wa.gov
Tualatin Valley Fire & 
Rescue Wicks Eric Procurement Manager CPPB 503-649-2706 eric.wicks@tvfr.com

Home Forward Williams Cinna'Mon
Purchasing & Contracts 
Manager

CPPB, 
MCA cinnamon.williams@homeforward.org

Portland Public Schools Williams Paul Procurement Intern pwilliams@pps.net
North Clackamas School 
District Wilson Patricia Acquisition Specialist wilsonp@nclack.k12.or.us
North Clackamas School 
District Witcher Timothy

Director of Business 
Operations 503.353.6031 witcher@nclack.k12.or.us
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City of Vancouver Wolfson Michael Procurement Specialist 360.487.8428 mike.wolfson@cityofvancouver.us

TriMet Woodall Brian Manager of Contracts woodallb@trimet.org

City of Vancouver Yin Kevin Procurement Manager CPPB 360.487.8429 kevin.yin@cityofvancouver.us

Multnomah County Zimmerman Barry
Procurement & Contracts 
Supervisor CPPB 503.988.5111 barry.zimmerman@multco.us
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